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and collected from the members of such corpora-
tion, and when the commissioner of insurance is 
fully satisfied as aforesaid, he shall issue his 
license, and not otherwise. 

SECTION 2. Section 1949, of the revised statutes Amending sec- 
tion of Wisconsin, is hereby amended by adding there- 1049•  B.. S. 

to the following words: "Provided, that for the 
purpose of enforcing the provisions of this sec-
tion, the net value of the policies or certificates of 
membership of any such corporation, shall be es-
timated and determined by the same rules and 
provisions set forth in section 1948, as amended 
by section 2, of this act." 

SECTION 3. This act shall not be construed to Not to affect 
corpora' ions, affect any corporation, society, lodge, order or as- societies, t to. 

sociation named in chapter 204, of the general ramed M chap- 
ter 204, laws 

laws of Wisconsin for the year A. D. 1879, or am18 
n a ry 

1, or acts 

named in any of the acts amendatory thereof, thereof. 
and it shall not affect any corporation now doing 
business in this state. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 15, 1887. 

[No., 777, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 547. 
AN ACT to punish counterfeiting election tickets. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person To punish 

to knowingly print, circulate or distribute any itert,«)8 oterzeiting  

ticket or tickets, ballot or voting paper having the tickets ' 
heading or device used or adopted by any political 
party having a state organization, but containing 
the name or names of the candidate or candidates 
other or different from the name or names of can-
didate or candidates nominated and selected for the 
positions of electors of president and vice-presi-
dent of the United States by the respective polit-
cal party whose name, title or designation such 
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Penalty. 

ticket or ballot bears; provided, that nothing in 
this act shall be construed to interfere with the 
right of any elector to erase or insert any name 
upon such ticket or tickets, if done in writing. 

SECTION 2. Any person who shall violate the 
provisions of this act shall be deemed guilty of 
misdemeanor, and on conviction thereof shall be 
fined not less than twenty-five dollars nor more 
than one hundred dollars. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 15, 1887. 

Mo. 820, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1887.1 

CHAPTER 548. 
AN ACT relating to voluntary assignments and 

amendatory of section 1702, chapter 80, revised 
statutes, and creating section 1702c. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending see. SECTION 1. Section 1702, of the revised statutes Um 1702 R. S. 
—voluntary of its78, is hereby amended so that said section 
assignments. shall read and be as follows: Section 1702. The 

circuit judge may, upon notice and after a hear- 
ing, remove any assignee who is shown to be 
incompetent, or to have become disqualified, or to 
have wasted or misapplied any of the trust estate, 
and shall also remove any such assignee upon the 
application of a majority of the creditors of such 
assignor, who shall also represent a majority in 
value of the debts allowed against said estate, and 
compel by order a settlement of his account and 
surrender of the estate to his successor, and shall 
appoint the person named in such petition, or 
some suitable person as his successor, who shall 
qualify in the same manner provided by law for 
the assignee appointed by the instrument of as- 
signment; and in place of any assignee who shall 
die or be removed, may appoint another, who 
shall give like bond, and be subject to like duties 


